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de pite all assurances given by various Railway Ministeres in the past that it wiJJ be connected by broad gauge.

SHRI A. B. A . GHANI KHAN CH-
AUDHURI : We do not have any priority on thi .

MR. SPEAKER: For that line , there is no priority . You can rest a surred;

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Order please .

SHRI ABDUL SAMAD: A lot of publicity ha already bee n given to the conversion of Dindigul-Tuticorin line into broad gauge and about the laying of a new broad gauge line between Kanur and DindiguJ. I would like to know how fa r the work has progres ed .

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN CH-
AUDHURI : The Banga)ore-Guntakal line has already been open to traffic .

SHRI K . MA YATHEVAR : How can it be open to traflic when the line is not yet laid? The Hon. Minister is talking about Kandla. The Hon. Member has asked about ka rur DindiguJ line.

DR' SUBRAMANTAM SWAMY:
Tbe Hon. Minister is talking about Bangalore-Guntakal .line?

SHRI K. MAYATHEVAR : The
Hon. Member is asking about Karur-Dindigul Jine.

SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER : The
Hon. Member who has put the question will ask for the clarification. Why are you shou ti ng ?

SHRI K. Mayathevar: When the Hon. Minister ha s not given proper reply, I have to ask for clarification .

(lllt erruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Gentlemen, I will suggest a houting match outside;

SARI JAGDISH TYTLER ; Now yo~ understand ,

SHRI SUNIL MA lTRA : There should be no que tion of blaming the other Ministries. The Hon. Minister is blaming the planning Commission and the other Ministries. He sbould talk about bis own Ministry .

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed. It is irralevant. I do not agree with you.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY :
The Hon . Member asked about Karuf-Dindigul line. The Hon . Minister replied about Bangalore- Guntakal line. How can you allow this to go on ?

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUPHURT: Because of carcityof resources, only 7 identified projects are undertaken. This project does not figure at all among those identified project That is what I am saying'

MR. SPEAKER : That project is not there. That is what the Hon .
Minister says .

(lnt erruptio1ls)

SHRI K . MAYATHEVAR Again. the Hon. Minister is wrong .

Mr. SPEAKER : You write to me .
Don't be sorry.

SHRI K. MAYATHEVAR: ]f the project is not there in the list, how will the work on it s tart?

MR. SPEAKER: Plea e don ' t argue.
Please sit down. Please write to me.
You can come under Direction 115.

U. N. Aid To Poor Nations

*353. tSHRI .RAM VILAS PASWAN
SHRI M. AMGOPAL REDDY:

Will the Minister of EXTERNA
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government have seen the press reports which appeared in the Patriot dated 4 July, 1983 wherein an official of the United Nations bas indicated that Many of the worJd's poor nations particuJar.ly non-aligned '
~ \HHrie are · famins . trickeD fln~ ma)'
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, go bankrupt without ubstantial new aid by United Nltions and the industrialised world which are turning a deaf ear to the most pressing needs of the low income countries ; and

(b) if so, whether any role has bwen played by Government of India in regard thereto and if so, the details thereof?

THE M;INISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P.V. NARAStMHA
RAO: (a) Q The ' Patriot report dated 4-7-1983 was in the context of UNCTAD-VI which took place in Bel rade from 6th June to 2nd July , 1983. The report by an agency journalist does not specifically refer to any UN official and h ... nce it is not possible to state whether these views can be ascribed to any particular UN official. However, it is a fact that many developing ilOd Non Aligned countries are severely affected by the orisis in the world economy and that they require substantial financial re ources to tide over the Orisis. Some developing countries, particularly in Africa are faced with the threat of famine.- Other developing countries are confronted , wi th a debt problem of serious proportions. In this context assistance by UN and other multilateral institutions ,and by ~developed countries have an important role . It is also true that the response from developed countries to these problems has not been as positive as was expected .

(b) Efforts to resolve these problems are a continuing process through discussions and n gotiations. India as an important member of the Group of 17, and a the Chairman of the N.:>n .
Aligned Movement, is playing an active role io such negotiations.
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fCfl +rT"{ff fCf~~T!R'~ q~ f'1.t~ if ~),

Cf~ :q-qrJT :q-<f -o'1qf~T Cfi) , :q f~Cfi «

:qfCTCfi ~1~ Cfi~, fq~~) « \if) qtTr fll~oT
~,\3"tfCfiT "{:q'ifHlfCfi CfiTlfT it ~ lfT~, q)T~~ CfiTlfT it 'i~T ~T"{ fCf~~rT tT~TlfCfT q"{ Cfilf ~ ~11 f'i~~ Cfi~ I ~« GrT~ ~

\r"{CfiT"{ CfiT CflfT fq~T~ ~ ?

~1 CIT. ({T. if~~ ~TCf: lf~ *q~

~ilnT ~T f:t~fff 'iQ:l~, Grf~Cfi tTGl ~ef'i~q.a-T ~m ~'"{ fcrCflTij"~r~ ~~T CflT
~lfCf ~ \JT"{ ~~T ,iIfer '1"{ ~ :q~;n

:qT~a- ~ I ";:~T~ lf~T Cfi)f~~ Cflr ~ ~,~

Cfl"{ "{~ ~ I ~fCfi'1 llT~ "{tcTit CflT aHa

lf~ ~ fiifi lf~ iif) ~rcll-f'i~'h:CfT q"{
~T~Tf~ CfiTli~q ~,Cf~ Cfi)~ f~FfTq;:'i,

~o~C:T~~C: 'i~l ~ ;:rT~ -e'T"v;r ~~)if CfiT
CflfrfCfl ~ij 'fif '1TtT~t it fqCfifij"Cf ~~)

~ i{ ~~ ~ifT q~lft I cr~ l1~~ ~it fCf ttl Ttr~l~ ~~T« ij~l fl1<'T tTltilfT ~pnt

f~~ !R"TCftf;r ~Cfi ~ij"~ Cfl) it\rT lf~~
~'fT ij"l=+l q ;r~l ~)lfT I ~~f~~ ({T 'irfCflft

~, I ~Cfi Cf~tf> ~lf ij)q: ~~ ~ \JT"{ ~«
f({~r i:t Cf)T'1 cti~ ~~ ~ f'fi ~ifTft t;fr(lf
f.,.-4"{CfT iif(f"', ~,~ ~q ~Tq'\r ij ~Cfi

~e-~ CfiT lf~({ 'fi~ itl, fCfCfifij"Cf ~~) ij-
C\

iif) '1({~ ~11 ~ ~~ ~I \if~ oatl ~) trili,

~If ~~CJi) Cfil'f Cfi~ I ~fCfl;:r iitrEff trT~
trT~ Cfl ~ ~~ l{ Tq~ ~, f\if'flf ~liCfll fqCJif~a' ~~) ~ tr<{<{ ~in ~Tq~lfatl $f'h:
~f'iqT~ ~)lfr ~11 fqCfiftrff ~~T

«Cfi~ "{~ ~ fCfi :qTq ~) lf~~ ~ifT

~T~6', & I er~ ~q~ ~tif if~l ~, \TT~

~T" ~ ~q' if ~1i ~'lr 1ft' ;:r~r t(r~~,
'fltftf)T _ij" ~~~ '~ &~n~) ff<t~ 0) ~)fTl' .'


2 Oral AI1 'Wer AUGUST 18, 1983 orai Answer •
~6
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Cfi )f~~ Cfl"\ \~ ~ I

&1) ~q. ~T" .,)qT~ =( ,~) : ~elf~

li~)Glf, lf~ ST~;; ~"~(1 it=if'{ CfiT >r~"
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c-.

E!11 4fT ~ij't ~m ~r JJGG Cfi"{ \~ ~ ~{

crffi:flT ~ , ~f.:ylTT ~ ~~T 1t Gf) ~~~qqc
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HRI P.V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Sir, it is wellknown that from the multilateral agencies, the interest rates on which loans are given are very lows .
That j the whole point. We are asked to go and borrow capital from the free capita] markets and from other mar ets because it j freely available.

We say that it is not po ibJe; we cannot afford that ind of capital.
Therefore, whatever is coming from the multi-lateral agencie hould continue to come.

ln regard to India, we have said that at Ieaest for the next five to ten years, it will not be possible to 90 to the capital markets ; as a re nit our development is Ukely to be reversed.
We will not be able to continue our developmental works on the basis of loans taken from the capital market.
This is our ca e.

ssft ~q. ~Tq ,,)qT~ ~i": q«~

U'qr~ Cf)'T ~CfTGT "~T ~Tlfr I ~ ~ ~~

~~T ~ r f~ Cfrij'Cfrrr \ifT ~'tl'{ ~~'{ cy;"\~

~fo~lTr ~) q'ij"1c Cfl'{ (1Ta- ~, CflfT {'i;;T
iqTij U'~T ~ ?

&Tl ,{T"l far~n' QTU?f'ff ; ~fi\
~q't CflfT ~)cn ~ ?

SHRI E. BALANANDAN : Sir the Minister in his reply ha said that India 1S going to discuss in a conference to be held wherein all the countries are going to take part. The first economic summit of big countries held in America recently had promised tha t they will have a Jenient view about the problems of developing countries and they will take orne measures. Then we had UNCTAD meeting in which India was there and we tried to get some kind of lenient treatment from those countries which actually did not take place. Now, we are attempting another conference in which all the countries of the world are I going to take part and the conference is going to be held in America without proper preparation of the issues to be clinched and without ascertaining the con ensus of other countries by bilateral or multilateral con ultations.
Therefore, I ask the Minister to teU whar are the arrangements being made ' for this kind of consultations and what is the result or the efforts ; hitherto 1 made?
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SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO :
Sir, this concerns the reform of the system. The Brettenwood system as we have it today has not proved successful either from th ... point of view of developing countries or from the point of view of developing countries. This is why many developed countries have also said that this system ha cutlived its utility and n d to be changed. Now. the question is, how do we change it'.
Tho e who are entrenched in these institution do not want to part with the power which they have in the e institutions-the power of decision, the power of patronage, etc., While on the other. hand the developing cOllntrie say that at the Brettenwood onference all the developing countrie were not represented, therefore , those who fashioned out this Brettenwood institutions did it from the point of view of a few countries only. So, it is a question of changing the system. It cannot be overnight agreed to by those who have certain interest in them . So, it has to be done by persuasion. This has not been fully prepared for. It is being prepared for . Even the agenda has dot been fully formulated.
Discussions are goiq.g on in various forums and we hope that the Heads of States and Heads of Governments who would be attending the General Assembly would have occasion to discuss this even beyond the 101 countries who decided on this at Delhi at the non-aligned summit. Now, the
~uestion is to talk to the others outside the non-aligned . That is t}1e opportunity that will be taken at the time of the Genera'] Assembly.

ftRI INDRAllT GUPTA : Sir,
'rom what the hon. Minister has said
t is quite obvious that inspite of the fforts which have been made by India as
;hair-per on of the non-aligned 10vement and inspite of the fact that Ie have to continue the e efforts for Oll1e time more, it is clear that upto ow there has been not Very hopeful
~sponse particularly from the developed ountries because as he himself has said ley do not Want to voluntarilY part 'ith the economic and financial power bi"h the)' hay~, SO, I would like to know, there w re two proposals made at NAM conference which we were supposed to })ursue with some initiative.
One was the question of global conferl;;nce which will discu the possible re-structuring of the whole financial ysteni. But both the UNCTAD and the Williamsburg Conferences, before that, have shown tha t there is a very Jj ttJe possibility of such a conference coming about. I do not know what is the Government's as essment. The econd proposal was that the Heads of States hould not just go to the United Nations to make their speeches and go away, but should meet them there. I would like to know whether the Secretary- General of the United Nations is in favour of this sugge tion and whether there i any possibility of the econd one at least materialising or that also has to be abandoned.

SHRf P.V. NARASIMBA RAO :
The prospect does not appear to be a bleak as the non. Member uggests because if noises made at Conferences are any indication, it i not a hopeless affair.
But if actuaJ deci ions taken or a greements Which have been ignified are any indication, there has not been much progress. The rhetoric is there. We have the agreement in principle, we have the speeches and we have the communiques in line where the principle. ommuniques out in detail that North-South dialogue should take place and that the developed must do something for the developing countries. All these things are incorporated in the communique, incorporated in the speeches, incorporated in the outcome of the Conferences on paper.
But when it comes to actual implementation, what we are told is that the developed countries also have their own difficulties which they are not able to cope wi th right now. Therefore, it is a continuous struggle that is to be carried on . . This is the position.

A regards the heads of States and Heads of Government coming to the General Assembly, they are not coming_
just to make their speeches and go back, they wiJJ also have occ2.sions to di cuss among themselves in a very informal way about these very pressing problem of the world.

I

